Boys
Southeast
Division

1 Brennan, Bobby
2 Caldwell, Nolan
3 Knisely, Alex
4 Schupbach, Zachary
5 Shanklin, Jacob
6 Henke, Jonah
7 Myer, Robert
8 Fair, Gabe
9 Bernhart, Spencer
10 Grewell, Daniel
11 Mercier, Aaron
12 Henke, Josh
13 Fadorsen, Salvatore
14 Ankeny, Caleb
15 Rolli, Jayden
16 Clemence, Marcus
17 Montain, Charlie
18 Wright, Deron
19 McGlothlin, Colin
20 Peche, Alonzo
21 Maurer, Brok
22 Henke, Jason
23 Milburn, Riley
24 Gray, Declan
25 Gray, Frasher
26 Scott, Chase
27 Cappillo, Jaden
28 Taylor, Jakob
29 Jarrells, Kaden
30 Shetler, Tyson
31 Fiddler, Jacob
32 McCray, Grant
33 Irwin, Brentin
34 Hummel, Russell
35 Benadum, Xan
36 Stein, Evan
37 Parker, Kyler
38 Crowe, Jakob
39 Ross, Evan
40 Thomas, Simon
41 German, Caleb
42 Meighen, AJ
43 Vance, Hayden
44 Williams, Nick
45 Hughes, Andrew
46 Dingman, McKail
47 Garabrandt, Gavin
48 Maddox, Sean
49 Lanzer, Charlie
50 Shull, Michael
51 Mitchell, Gavin
52 Gray, Cason
53 Sardinas, Pedro
54 Abrams, Donovan
55 Bowman, Jack
56 Oberholzer, Seth
57 Seigler, Kelen

NOTE:

Grade

BOYS SOUTHEAST DIVISION

School

Matches Average Games

10
11
10
12
9
11
11
10
11
X
X
11
X
10
11
X
X
X
10
11
9
12
9
10
X
10
10
9
X
9
10
X
X
10
11
11
11
10
X
11
10
10
10
X

Conotton Valley
Conotton Valley

New Philadelphia
New Philadelphia
Dover

New Philadelphia
Conotton Valley

New Philadelphia
Conotton Valley
Indian Valley

Tusc Central Catholic
New Philadelphia
Tusc Central Catholic
New Philadelphia
Conotton Valley
Tusc Central Catholic
Tusc Central Catholic
Tusc Central Catholic
Dover

Sandy Valley
Claymont

New Philadelphia
Claymont

Dover

Indian Valley
Conotton Valley
Sandy Valley

Dover

Indian Valley
Claymont

Sandy Valley

Indian Valley

Indian Valley

Sandy Valley
Claymont

Dover

Claymont

Sandy Valley

Indian Valley

New Philadelphia
Dover

Sandy Valley
Claymont

Tusc Central Catholic
Sandy Valley

Indian Valley

Indian Valley

Sandy Valley
Claymont

Tusc Central Catholic
Dover

Indian Valley

Dover

Indian Valley

Sandy Valley

Tusc Central Catholic
Tusc Central Catholic

18
18
19
19
15
19
18
19
18
18
16
19
16
19
18
16
16
16
15
13
16
19
16
15
18
18
13
15
18
16
13
18
18
13
16
15
16
13
18
19
15
13
16
16
13
18
18
13
16
16
15
18
15
18
13
16
16

215.58
205.31
194.76
192.45
187.70
186.09
185.14
183.42
181.17
180.41
180.03
174.79
170.81
168.18
164.62
161.90
161.23
159.24
158.19
157.75
155.42
154.00
152.32
149.23
142.75
141.50
141.35
142.83
140.93
140.03
139.82
138.71
138.20
138.88
135.48
134.42
134.13
132.57
132.29
132.00
136.40
129.44
127.08
121.50
120.36
121.78
117.38
116.00
113.82
113.33
109.80
108.85
105.50
104.67
101.50
86.25
78.50

36
36
38
38
30
22
36
36
36
34
30
34
27
11
34
30
30
29
27
24
31
4

22
30
20
2

23
6

30
29
22
28
10
17
27
26
15
14
14
3

20
9

25
2

14

High
me

300
278
279
246
278
225
237
235
256
267
258
240
235
210
213
204
217
207
203
228
208
205
359
203
146
152
197
174
189
182
182
185
177
189
169
216
157
213
196
150
198
162
173
131
157
154
160
137
128
169
160
208
113
132
106

97

79

High 2

Game

Series
544
499

443
482
430
450
426
440
492

465

402
389

352
373
363
382
407
329
359

250
283
360

363
316
331
340
312
359
327
347
296
382

260
354

295
243
286

260
220
242
199
160
375
113
233
106
173
157

Composites Deductions Adjusted

Started

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
3
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0

(1.5/start)
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In order for a bowler to qualify for post season awards, they must bowl in 2/3 (66%) of their teams games during season.

Each Match is 2 games!

Those bowlers who have the number in the 'games' column hilited in green do currently qualify for post season awards
This statistic is subject to change as the season progresses and more matches are contested.

Average

215.58
205.31
194.76
192.45
187.70
186.09
185.14
183.42
181.17
180.41
180.03
173.29
170.81
165.18
164.62
161.90
161.23
159.24
158.19
157.75
155.42
154.00
152.32
149.23
142.75
141.50
141.35
141.33
140.93
140.03
139.82
138.71
138.20
137.38
135.48
134.42
134.13
132.57
132.29
132.00
131.90
129.44
127.08
121.50
120.36
120.28
117.38
116.00
113.82
113.33
109.80
107.35
105.50
104.67
101.50
86.25
78.50




